

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 73 of 2025

Thokchom Kumarjit Singh

Petitioner

Vs.

State of Manipur & 2 ors.

Respondents

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

29.01.2025

Heard Mr. Ng. Jotindra Luwang, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner.

Issue notice, returnable within 4(four) weeks.

Mr. Th. Vashum, learned G.A., entered appearance and accepts notice on behalf of all the respondents. Hence, no formal notice is called for.

List this case again on 06.03.2025.

JUDGE

Indrajeet